# OP \$190.00 3851514

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD BANK, N.A.		12/12/2018	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Lake St.	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851514	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER
Registration Number:	4143146	PUREWATER 2GO
Registration Number:	3992585	BOBBLE
Registration Number:	4456289	BOBBLE SPORT
Registration Number:	4068331	BOBBLE
Registration Number:	4164473	BOBBLE
Registration Number:	4308713	BOBBLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8028601003

**Email:** jmccabe@dunkielsaunders.com

Correspondent Name: Justin McCabe
Address Line 1: 91 College St.

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin W. McCabe
SIGNATURE:	/Justin W. McCabe/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0749

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0750

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 21, 2017, by and between TD BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), under the Agreement (as defined herein) and Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc. (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the TD BANK, N.A. SECURITY AGREEMENT (ALL ASSETS) dated May 30, 2013 (the "Agreement") by the Company in favor of the Lender and recorded in the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2012 with respect to Borrower at Reel 005039 Frame 0521, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Lender all of its trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks referred to herein as the "Named Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in and liens on each of the Named Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Company's Named Trademarks, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to each of the Named Trademarks and the related trademark registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the 12 day of 2018.

TD BANK, N.Ą

*D*y.\_\_\_\_\_

Name:

Title: K. V.

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

U.S. Reg. No.
3851514
4143146
3992585
4456289
4068331
4164473
4308713

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0752

**RECORDED: 01/07/2019**